PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sachs Automotive France SA	03/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renold SAF
Street Address:	Route de Roybon
City:	38870 St Simeon de Bressieux
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6746353
Patent Number:	6602154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nothen@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Nikki Watts-Othen (IP Recordals)

Address Line 1: Castle Street, St Helier

Address Line 2: Liberation House

Address Line 4: Jersey, UNITED KINGDOM JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nikki Watts-Othen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Sachs Automotive France SA to Renold SAF Original#page1.tif

source=Change of Name Sachs Automotive France SA to Renold SAF English Translation#page1.tif

6/46353

Н \$80.00

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0576 S hearman & S terling $m{P}$ aris $m{L}$ ibrary

Extrait Kbis

IMMATRICULATION AU REGISTRE DU COMMERCE ET DES SOCIETES

Extrait au 25 avril 2007

IDENTIFICATION

Dénomination sociale : RENOLD SAF.

383 815 081 R.C.S. GRENOBLE Numéro d'identification :

Numéro ROS: 1998 8 00499 Date immatriculation : 25 mai 1998

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A LA PERSONNE MORALE

SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE Forme luridique :

500 000,00 EUROS Au capital .

Adresse du siège : RTE DE ROYBON 38870 ST SIMEON DE BRESSIEUX

Durée de la société Jusqu'au 25 mai 2097

Date d'arrêté des comptes: le 31 Mars

ADMINISTRATION

PRESIDENT MONSIEUR BREAM PETER EDWARD

nom d'usage BREAM PETER

né(e) le 01 octobre 1986 à WITHINGTON (ROYAUME-UNI) de nationalité BRITANNIQUE

demourant 50 CARRWOOD ROAD WILMSLIOW CHESHIRE SK9 5DN R YAUME

COMMISSAIRE AUX COMPTES

TITULAIRE

PRICE WATERHOUSECOOPERS AUDIT

(672 006 483 R.C.S NANTERRE)

63 R DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE

COMMISSAIRE AUX COMPTES

SUPPLEANT

MONSIEUR NICOLAS YVES

nom d'usage NICOLAS YVES

né(e) le 21 mars 1955 à LA VOULTE SUR RHONE(07) (FRANCE) de nationalité FRANCAISE demourant 63 R DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE

RENSEIGNEMENTS RELATIFS A L'ACTIVITÉ COMMERCIALE

Origine du fonds : APPORT

Activité : FABRICATION, CONSTRUCTION, MONTAGE, ACHAT ET VENTE

D'ACCESSOIRES ET PIECES DETACHÉES POUR CYCLES, MOTOCYCLES ET

AUTOMOBILES.

Adresse de l'établissement principal RTE DE ROYBON 38870 ST SIMEON DE BRESSIEUX

Précédent Exploitant : SRAM FRANCE SARL

n °identification 552074114

Commencement d'activité le :

30 mars 1998

Mode d'exploitation : EXPLOITATION DIRECTE.

OBSERVATIONS

CONSTITUTION : DEPOT AU GREFFE DE CHALONS EN CHAMPAGNE

TRANSFERT : DEPOT AU GREFFE DE GRENOBLE LE 14,08,1998 LES PETITES AFFICHES DU 10 04 1998 LES AFFICHES DE GRENOBLE ET DU DAUPHINE DU

01.05 1998

(ANCIENNE DENOMINATION), MANNESMANN DEMAG MANUTENTION SA) -

ANCIENNE DENOMINATION : SACHS AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA

CHANGEMENT DE DENOMINATION SOCIALE A COMPTER DU 30.08.2005 -25 avril 2005 numéro 5498 ANCIENNE DENOMINATION SACHS AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS

Document sans valeur légale.

Seul le document délivré et certifié par le greffier fait foi.

Fin de l'extrait

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0577

Kbis extract

REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER

Extract at April 25, 2007

IDENTIFICATION

Company name:

RENOLD SAF.

Identification number :

383 815.081 R.C.S. GRENOBLE

Number RCS: Date registration: 1998 B 00499 May 25, 1998

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE LEGAL ENTITY

Legal form:

JOINT STOCK COMPANY SIMPLIFIEE

With the capital:

500 000,00 EUROS

Address seat:

RTE OF ROYBON 38870 ST SIMEON OF BRESSIEUX

Duration of the company

Until May 25, 2097

Closing date of the accounts:

March 31

ADMINISTRATION

PRESIDENT

MR BREAM PETER EDWARD

name of use BREAM PETER

born (E) on October 1, 1966 with WITHINGTON (The UNITED KINGDOM)

of BRITISH nationality

remaining 50 CARRWOOD ROAD WILMSL OW CHESHIRE SK9 5DN R YAUME

AUDITOR

PRICE WATERHOUSECOOPERS TO THAT (672 006.483 R.C.S NANTERRE)

63 R OF VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY ON THE SEINE

AUDITOR SUBSTITUTE MR NICOLAS YVES

name of use NICOLAS YVES

born (E) on March 21, 1955 with the VOULTE ON the RHONE (07) (FRANCE)

of FRENCH nationality remaining 63 R DE VILLIERS 92200 NEUILLY ON the SEINE

INFORMATION RELATING TO the COMMERCIAL ACTIVITY

Origin of the funds:

CONTRIBUTION

Activity:

MANUFACTURE, CONSTRUCTION, ASSEMBLY, PURCHASE AND SALE

ACCESSORIES AND PARTS DETACHEES FOR CYCLES, MOTOR BICYCLES AND CARS.

Address of the main establishment:

RTE OF ROYBON 38870 ST SIMEON OF BRESSIEUX :

Preceding Owner:

SRAM FRANCE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

nº identification 552074114

Beginning of activity it:

March 30, 1998

Mode of exploitation:

DIRECT USE

OBSERVATIONS

CONSTITUTION: DEPOSIT AT THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF CHAMPAGNE TRAWL-NETS

TRANSFER: DEPOSIT AT THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF GRENOBLE 14.05.1998 THE SMALL ONES POSTERS OF THE 10.04.1998 POSTERS OF GRENOBLE AND DAUPHINE OF

01.05.1998

(OLD DENOMINATION: : MANNESMANN DEMAG HANDLING SA) -

OLD DENOMINATION: SACHS AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SA

April 25 2005 number 5498

CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME AS FROM THE 30.03.2005 -OLD DENOMINATION SACHS AUTOMOTIVE FRANCE SAS

Document without value legal.

Only the document delivered and certified by clerk fact faith

End of the extract

PATENT REEL: 022117 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 01/19/2009